HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2016 Second Extraordinary Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Ways and Means to Original House Bill No. 27 by Representative Broadwater

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, line 2, after "reenact" delete the remainder of the line and insert "R.S.
47:301(10)(c)(i)(aa), relative to sales and"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 1, line 7, after "Section 1." delete the remainder of the line, delete line 8 in its 6 entirety, and insert the following:

- 7 "R.S. 47:301(10)(c)(i)(aa) is hereby amended and reenacted to read as follows:"
- 8 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>

9 On page 1, delete lines 16 through 19 in their entirety, and on page 2, delete lines 1 through 10 6 in their entirety, and on page 2, at the beginning of line 7, delete "<u>personal property for sale</u> 11 at retail" and insert the following:

- "(c)(i)(aa) The term "sale at retail" does not include sale of materials for
 further processing into articles of tangible personal property for sale at retail which"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 15 On page 2, at the beginning of line 9, delete "(1)" and insert "(I)"
- 16 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- 17 On page 2, at the beginning of line 11, delete " $(\underline{2})$ " and insert "(\underline{II})"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 19 On page 2, at the beginning of line 12, delete "(3)" and inert "(III)"